
(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAN Mk, 2 

MAINPLANE Page ME. 1 

TIP 

= Plate 
No. and Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Matl. Spec. iMlust’n 

1:2:3.4 MR. No, 

716 230F 99 10/C TIP, WING, DETACHABLE, PORT, GROUP ... | 1 - A |MEW1 
(Pre Mod. 2129) 

1433116 230F 99 10/PC Hh gg per DETACHABLE,PORT,GROUP ...| 1 = A 
(Mod. 2129) 

717 231F 99 10/C TIP, WING, DETACHABLE, STARBOARD, ...| 1 = A |ME1/2 
GROUP (Pre-Mod. 2129) 

1433117 231F 99 10/PC TIP, WING, DETACHABLE, STARBOARD, ...| 1 - A 
GROUP (Mod. 2129) 
Complementary items, e.g. inter-component 
attachments are listed at the end of MAIN- 
PLANE OUTER 

Spares for:— 
12F9940 BRACKET, MOUNTING, DETECTOR ...... 1 - MR 

UNIT, PORT, GROUP 
41F 9940 BRACKET, MOUNTING, DETECTOR ...... 1 = MR 

UNIT, STARBOARD, GROUP 
Attachments—Brackets, Part Nos. 12 & 
41F9940 

26FP/13610 | 6553160 Bolt Mii ase € =_ c 
§54354/CP Nut ieeve enemies imines 4 - 

26W/9419475 | SP15/C Washer, GOR ccc csicgedernah.clbe. 4 - c 
1F9935 Bracket, forging, front spar rib 623 aera 1 L6S MR 

Attachments—Bracket, Part No, 1F9935 
260/1215660 | A59/4C : Bolt, 2 BA . ee eeoee Mecca | 2 - c 
26D/1212317 | AGO/4E 1 ale FPWR a coe eg eee tae 2 = Cc 
28D/1212316 | AGO/SE Bolt, J a eee ECE Ee eee Sie «| 2 - c 
26D/1212342 | AGO/5G Bott, /16"° BSF 2... 6... cece 2 = ¢c 
28M/1012015 | AGS2001/C1/66 : Watetth 2BA occ ce cane n wees 2 = ¢c 
28M/1011475 | A27/EP Nut, 1/4" BSF TRLCCerrre ei errr eed a. - Cc 
26M/4199618 | A58/GT Nut, thin, 5/16" BSF .....2............ ] 2 = c 
25W/9-419404 | SP16/C Washer, 2BA ccc cece cannes canaes 2 - c 
28W/9419487 | SPIG/E Washer, WA" 22. cece era sacaseeccven | @ - Cc 
26W/94 18920 | SPIOVE Washer, 14" oo. ween ewes 4 - c 
28W/9419468 | SP16/G Washer, G/18" 2.0.2.0... 00008 oleate 2 - c 
28W/9419456 | SP10/G Woeeher, B/96" oo. cece caseeneeenenes .| 2 - c 

1F9938 Bracket, forging, rea spar rib623.......... 1 Les MR 
Attachments—Bracket, Part ie 1F9938 

280/1215659 | A59/3C Bolt, 2BA , ED a eka acne aes 2 - Cc 
280/1212317 | AGO/4E OK, IO OOE one Fhs ks ced. deal 4 = c 
28D/1212341 | AGO/4G Bole, G/M" BSF ww ccc eee eee 2 - c 
28M/ 1012015 | 4GS2001/C1/66 Nut, stiff, 7BA ............. a saath win noe 4 - Cc 
26M/1011475 | A27/EP Nut, 1/4" BSF... 2... Peete eedew eure 4 - Cc 
28M /4199618 | A58/GT Nut, thin, 6/16" BSF... 1... eee wees 2 - Cc 
20W/9419475 | SPI5/C Washer, 2 BA |... ccc nce cep eens 12 = c 
20W/9419405 | SP15/E Washer, 1/4" 2... ccc ewes senbeees 4 = c 
28W 9419476 | SP15/G Winer, BE acer eeeceeseesivbe cei © = c 



(issued with A.L.34) 

YULCAN Mik. 2 

Page ME. 2 MAINPLANE 

TIP 

| ICl.of] Plate 

Ref, No. Part No. Description pe Macl, Spec. St. Boel 

1 1234 MR. No. 

ELECTRICAL SERVICES, PORT AND 
STARBOARD (15 & 16.V.8061) 
gis Installation) 

a7i4 198F9910 » access, to detector unit... 1 L72 c| ME1/3 
Attachments—Access Panel, Part No. 198F9910) 

25/9753 A45/C20 Screw, csk. hd., 2 BA i WW = Cc} ME1/4 

RADIO EQUIPMENT, PORT AND 
ora) (19 & 2OT4292 or 203 & 

ioe Rais and Radar Installation 
204F9910 soft rubber, yy” « 1:5” a ed t) . Brose ME1/5 

GRADE “A” 

SKINNING, PORT AND STBD., 
(31 & S2F9#i1) 

Spares for :— 
40F9911 Cover... 1 73 ME1/6 

Attachments—Cover, Part No. 40F9911 
1292 5553847 Bolt, csk. hd. en 8 = c| ME1/7 

41 Poot Door, access... 2 L772 ME1/8 
Attachments—Access Door, Part No. 4iP9911 

1292 5553847 Bolt, esk. hd. a . 4 — c | MEI/9 
56F9911 Panel, access... 1 L772 MR) ME1/10 

Attachments—Access Panel, Part No. 56F9911 
5554032 Bolt, csk. hd. ee 8 =_ MR! ME1/11 

13469 49F11069 TIP, WING, OUTBOARD PORTION,) 1 —_ A | ME1/12 
PORT, GROUP 

50F 11069 TIP, WING, OUTBOARD PORTION,| 1 _ ME1/13 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for :— 
AS3179/1 Cover, handhole, curved 20. ss] _ MR | ME1/14 

g7i2 1F11067 cover, LAMP, NAVIGATION, PORT,| 1 — Cc! MENS 

e7i3 2F11067 COVER, LAMP, NAVIGATION, STAR-| 1 _ Cc] ME1/1é 
BOARD, GROUP 
Attachments—Cover, Part Nos. 1 & 2F11067 

10550 6553847 Screw, cik. hd. 14 _ ¢| MEeE1/17 
7F11069 Diaphragm, port i 1 — ME1/18 
BF11069 Diaphragm, starboard 1 _ ME1/19 
45F11069 Diaphragm, port... 1 = mA) ME1/20 
46711069 Diaphragm, starboard in ie 1 _ ME1/21 
63F11069 anenesam, port ie is 1 _ MA} ME1/22 
64F11069 Dlagivnare, starboard tee 1 _ MA) ME1/23 



(Issued with A.L.34) 
VULCAN Mik, 2 

MAINPLANE Page ME. 3 

TIP 

Cl.of| Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ay | Mati. Spec. | | 008 
1234 MR] No. 

TIP. WING, OUTBOARD PORTION, 
PORT AND STARBOARD (49 & 50F 11060) 
(Cont'd) 

Attachments—Diaphragm, Part Nos. 7, 8, 45, 
46, 63 & 64F 11069 

9553161 Bolt .........-.... io A at 23 Monel 
59F1 1069 ee ssammitadee 1 Morel 
40F 11069 BOE cic enadctedvedeereeckeucss we 2 Monel 

28M/4347850 | AGS2001/E/4 Nut, stiff, 1/4" BSF... ...... Witnesses | Of - c 
28M/4095797 | AGS2001/C/4 Mut; stiff, 2 BA cece en eee eenenes 2 = c 
28W/95419405 | SP15/E Washer, Pe iitucaucinducuseones ie 13 - c 
28W/94 19475. SP15/c Washer, 2 BA . ee 2 1? 4 

628556033 LOE BOE Soe occas oeete cre acceeias 1 L5o 
629556033 Lebel, starboard... 2... .0cccesceaseeees 1 L59 
710$$6030 Label, port...... ee | L&9o 
723856030 Lebel, starboard ......-....06.eceeeeees 1 L59 
711$$6030 Lebel: port. ssc ch cokes dete ceweae se 1 L59 
7248S$6030 ‘Label, starboard... .......... tcitmexeakee | 4 L50 MRA 

6536 31F 9940 Panel, access, aerial housing, port ......... 1 DTD797 B | ME1/24 
6537 32F 9940 Panel, access, aerial housing, starboard ......| 1 DTD7e7 B | ME1/26 

Attachments—Access Panel, Part Nos. 31 & 
32F 9940 

A46/C16 Serew, ck.hd.,2 BA... .. cc. cee Pe = Cc 

1F 11884 PANEL, COVER, SLOT AERIAL, PORT, 1 - MR | ME1/26 
GROUP (Mod. 1685) 

12434 2F 11884 PANEL, COVER, SLOT AERIAL,STAR- ...| 1 B | ME1/27 
BOARD, GROUP (Mod. 1585) 

Spares for:— 
15F 11864 PANEL, BOTTOM, PORT,GROUP ..... 1 - 
14F 11864 PANEL, BOTTOM, STARBOARD, ...... 1 = 

GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SF11085 ee 1 - ME1/26 

17107 6F 11085 Panel, aft, starboard... 0.0... ee ee ees 1 - MEI/29 

16F 11884 PANEL, BOTTOM, FORWARD, ....... 1 = MA | ME1/30 
PORT, GROUP 

17F 11884 PANEL, BOTTOM, FORWARD,....... 1 - MA | ME1/31 
STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for: - 
12708 12F 11884 Block, indicator ............. ere pee | = Cc | ME1/32 
1433005 18F 11884 Mat, inde os eee es aeceas 1 - Cc | ME1/33 

3F 11884 Panel, bottom, forward, port hanes wag 4 - ME1/34 
4F 11684 Panel, bottom, forward, starboard ....| 1 - ME1/35 

12710 13F 11884 PLATE, INDICATOR, GROUP ...... - Cc | ME1/36 
Spares for: — 

13cF 11884 Bush ...... ire gt Orta arate Scat aan acee 1 - ME1/37 
13aF 11884 Ts abe Wee 1 - ME1/38 

12711 197554700 WI iia Pe waicnd oore haa eae 1 - Cc | ME1/39 
1433004 19F1 1884 Mid sis aeeewey aeeaaeeaacoules 1 - Cc | ME1/40 

1910 Washer, shakeproof ....... 000.0005 1 - 
12713 17F 11086 WINKOW 2... cece eet aeencenens 1 = ME1/41 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 7 

Page ME, 4 MAINPLANE 

TIF 

— Plate 

it. and 
Ref. No. Part No. Description — Mati. Spec. Itiust’n BS M.R.| No. 1234 

PANEL, BOTTOM, PORT AND 
STARBOARD, GROUP (14 & 15F 11884) 
(Cont'd.) 

18F1 1085 | | Phnel, removeble, port........................... 1 = MR | ME1/42 
19F 11085 ' | Panel, SETI, DOES 1 = MR | ME1/43 12713 17F11085 ‘Window .. iain rena 1 —_ C | ME1/44 

7F11884 PANEL, TOP, PORT, GROUP oo... 1 = ME1/45 
BF 11884 PANEL. TOP,STARBOARD,GROUP............ | 1 _ ME 1/46 

Attachments—Cover Panel, Part Nos. 1 & 
2F11884 

5$S4032 BOW. csecsecerecsectsessssssssseesscssstersestersveseresansaam | MONEL | MR | ME1/47 
6554032 I i a a he 96 MOWNEL MR | ME1/48 27F11069 Seal, rubber, 1/167 0.75 4.0" occccccccccccseoseee. 1 DTD552 | MR| ME1/49 47F11069 Seal, rubber, 1/16" x.7" x3! 4,44" .. 3 1 DTD552 ME1/50 48F 11069 Seal, rubber, me Ae" x TB" x3 4.46" 1 DTD552 ME1/51 
13854275 IWMMODUTIAI a tssaisacismcrersninssnnidbsanvsiicnassdaboutis stock, ies: 2 = MRA 
145842775 Transfer _. beeen 1 _ MR 



RESTRICTED (lesued with A.L 24) 

VULCAN Mk. 7 

MAINPLANE 

Page ME.65 
TIP 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref. Stores Ref. Stores Ref. 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref, No. 

28D 1212317 12 28M 10275 4 28w 9418920 8 
28D 1212318 4 28M 4347850 22 ZBwW 9419404 4 

28D 1212341 4 28M 1278190 a 7BW 9419405 | 
28D 1212342 4 28M 14877 8 ZBw 9419455 4 
28D 1215659 4 28M 10114756 16 2Bw 9419475 16 
28D 1215660 4 2Bw 9419476 4 

2ow 9419487 | 
785 99927623 22 26W 9419488 4 



RESTRICTED 

MAINPLANE 

TIP 

RESTRICTED



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

